PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wouter de Graaff	12/02/2009
Raymond Zeeman	12/02/2009
Niels Honcoop	12/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.V. Organon
Street Address:	P.O. Box 20
City:	Oss
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5340 BH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13256264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)298-5388

Email: marsia.tirrell@merck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc.

Address Line 1: 126 East Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 2: RY60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009.004 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsia Tirrell

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009_004US_deGraaffZeemanHoncoopToOrganon#page1.tif source=2009_004US_deGraaffZeemanHoncoopToOrganon#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027253 FRAME: 0813 \$40.00 1325

501729251

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1)	GRAAFF Wouter de	, located at	Molenstraat 110,	5340 BH,	Oss,	the Netherlands
(2)	ZEEMAN Raymond	located at	Molenstraat 110,	5340 BH,	Oss,	the Netherlands
(3)	HONCOOP Niels	, located at	Molenstraat 110	5340 BH,	Oss,	the Netherlands

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention claimed in

"Macrocyclic lactone drug delivery system"

for which we have filed/will be filing an application in the <u>EP</u> Receiving Off	lice of the World Intellectua
Property Organization officially identified* as International Patent Applicati	
PCT/ED2010/05333g filed on 16 march , 2010, Patent and Trademark Office officially identified* as Application Number	and/or in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office officially identified* as Application Number	
filed on, 20; and	-

WHEREAS, N.V. Organon, a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal office at P.O. Box 20, 5340 BH Oss, The Netherlands (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do each hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said patent application or applications, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, communicate to **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to us, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or any other legal proceeding, when requested to do so.

C.M. Twe tereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number or Numbers and the filing dates of said applications for Letters Halent when officially notified thereof.

COPY CORRESPONDING THE ORIGINAL

PATENT

REEL: 027253 FRAME: 0814

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this 2 day of December, 2009, the undersigned, mr. Barbara Maria van Kampen, civil law notary, officiating in Oss (The Netherlands), hereby declares that the signature on this document is identical to the signature of Mr.Mrs/Mrs W. Oc. 6 a. 4 the signature of birth Hengels (0) *, date of birth 22 December 1950 *, who has deposited his/her signature in person before me, civil law notary, on 11 November 2009 *, by a Deposit Act of a Signature, number 2009 *, which deposit act has been deposited under the minutes of me, civil law notary, by deed, executed by me, civil law notary on 11 November 2009 * (Seal And Carrier December 2000 * L.S. ZEEMAN Raymond
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this 2 day of December, 2000, the undersigned, mr. Barbara Maria van Kampen, civil law notary, officiating in Oss (The Netherlands), hereby declares that the signature on this document is identical to the signature of Mr/Mrs/Ms 2. Zeeman *, place of birth Hangelo (D) *, date of birth 29 June 19 + D *, who has deposited his/her signature in person before me, civil law notary, on 2. December 2009 *, by a Deposit Act of a Signature, number 2009 - 868 *, which deposit act has been deposited under the minutes of me, civil law notary, by deed, executed by me, civil law notary on 2. December 2009 *. Oss, 2. December 2009 * (Seal Maria Maria van Kampen in Oss (The Netherlands), hereby declares that the signature on this declaration in the signature of Mr/Mrs/Ms 2. Zeeman *, place of birth 40 + December 2009 *, who has deposited his/her signature in person before me, civil law notary, on 2. December 2009 *, by a Deposit Act of a Signature, number 2009 - 868 *, which deposit act has been deposited under the minutes of me, civil law notary on 2. December 2009 *. Oss, 2. December 2009 * (Seal Maria Maria van Kampen in Company in Co
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this 2 Nd day of <u>Docember</u> , 2009, the undersigned, mr. Barbara Maria van Kampen, civil law notary, officiating in Oss (The Netherlands), hereby declares that the signature on this document is identical to the signature of Mr/Mrs/Ms 1.1. Honcop *, place of birth Honromorrower*, date of birth 15 July 1974 *, who has deposited his/her-signature in person before me, civil law notary, on 2000 *, by a Deposit Act of a Signature, number 2000 868 *, which deposit act has been deposited under the minutes of me, civil law notary, by deed, executed by me, civil law notary on 2 December 2000 *. (Seal) ** Notary Public*

PATENT RECORDED: 11/18/2011 **REEL: 027253 FRAME: 0815**